

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:
Repair of 2 CL in Naujan Municipal HS, Bacungan Extension, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,715.72
Duration Period: 15 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Project Billboard	1.00 ea.	8,000.00	8,000.00
101(1)	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1.00 L.S.	18,450.00	18,450.00
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days) & Masonry Works incl. plastering	1.00 L.S.	89,000.00	89,000.00
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	1731.90 kgs	90.00	155,871.00
1014(1)b2	Pre-Painted Metal Sheets, RibType Long Span	171.00 sq.m	749.00	128,079.00
TOTAL				Php 399,400.00

Repair of 2CL in Mabini ES- Annex, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,773.41
Duration Period: 16 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Project Billboard	1.00 ea.	8,000.00	8,000.00
903(2)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	11,037.74	11,037.74
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	178.89 sq.m	850.00	152,056.50
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	217.28 sq.m	118.00	25,639.04
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	1394.36 kgs	78.00	108,760.08
1013(1)	Corrugated Metal Roofing	97.72 sq.m	962.00	94,006.64
TOTAL				Php 399,500.00

Repair of 2 CL in Laguna HS, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,277.00
Duration Period: 23 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Project Billboard	1.00 ea.	7,999.00	7,999.00
101(1)	Demolition & Excavation	1.00 L.S.	11,000.00	11,000.00
903(2)	Scaffolding	1.00 L.S.	22,000.00	22,000.00
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	122.24 sq.m	950.00	116,128.00
1046(2)a1 & 1027(1)	Masonry, Plastering & Concrete Works	24.20 sq.m	1,600.00	38,720.00
1013(1)	Corrugated Metal Roofing	204.12 sq.m	850.00	173,502.00
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Roofing)	199.00 sq.m	149.00	29,651.00
TOTAL				Php 399,000.00

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. EMILIA S. FAMPULME**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **DXB CONSTRUCTION**.


PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
 Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. EMILIA S. FAMPULME
 Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
 Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
 PGDH -Provincial Accountant
 As to Funds Availability